
 2007 Schedule 
Date Weekday  Hall A Hall A Hall B Hall B Hall C Hall C Priority FEL Notes

GeV/pass/Pol Experiment GeV/μA Experiment GeV/nA Experiment GeV/μA Hall Status Notes
01/01/07 Monday Down – – –
01/02/07 Tuesday Restore – – –
01/03/07 Wednesday Cryo Install – – –
01/04/07 Thursday Cryo Install – – –
01/05/07 Friday Cryo Install – – –
01/06/07 Saturday Cryo Install – – –
01/07/07 Sunday Restore – – –
01/08/07 Monday Restore – – – FEL On
01/09/07 Tuesday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/10/07 Wednesday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/11/07 Thursday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/12/07 Friday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/13/07 Saturday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p
01/14/07 Sunday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p
01/15/07 Monday MLK Day – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/16/07 Tuesday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/17/07 Wednesday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/18/07 Thursday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/19/07 Friday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/20/07 Saturday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p
01/21/07 Sunday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p
01/22/07 Monday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/23/07 Tuesday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/24/07 Wednesday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/25/07 Thursday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/26/07 Friday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/27/07 Saturday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p
01/28/07 Sunday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p
01/29/07 Monday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/30/07 Tuesday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
01/31/07 Wednesday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
02/01/07 Thursday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
02/02/07 Friday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
02/03/07 Saturday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p
02/04/07 Sunday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p
02/05/07 Monday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
02/06/07 Tuesday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
02/07/07 Wednesday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
02/08/07 Thursday 36.6/325/0.0 B/Li Elastic Tests 0.362/10 – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On 8
02/09/07 Friday 36.6/325/0.0 B/Li Elastic Tests 0.362/10 – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
02/10/07 Saturday 36.6/325/0.0 B/Li Elastic Tests 0.362/10 – E06-008 0.362/80/p
02/11/07 Sunday 36.6/325/0.0 B/Li Elastic Tests 0.362/10 – E06-008 0.362/80/p
02/12/07 Monday 36.6/325/0.0 B/Li Elastic Tests 0.362/10 – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
02/13/07 Tuesday 36.6/325/0.0 B/Li Elastic Tests 0.362/10 – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On



 2007 Schedule 
Date Weekday  Hall A Hall A Hall B Hall B Hall C Hall C Priority FEL Notes

GeV/pass/Pol Experiment GeV/μA Experiment GeV/nA Experiment GeV/μA Hall Status Notes
02/14/07 Wednesday 36.6/325/0.0 B/Li Elastic Tests 0.362/10 – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
02/15/07 Thursday 36.6/325/0.0 B/Li Elastic Tests 0.362/10 – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
02/16/07 Friday 36.6/325/0.0 B/Li Elastic Tests 0.362/10 – E06-008 0.362/80/p FEL On
02/17/07 Saturday 36.6/325/0.0 B/Li Elastic Tests 0.362/10 – E06-008 0.362/80/p
02/18/07 Sunday 36.6/325/0.0 B/Li Elastic Tests 0.362/10 – E06-008 0.362/80/p
02/19/07 Monday President's Day B/Li Elastic Tests 0.362/10 – E06-008 0.362/80/p
02/20/07 Tuesday 36.6/325/0.0 B/Li Elastic Tests 0.362/10 – E06-008 0.362/80/p
02/21/07 Wednesday 36.6/325/0.0 B/Li Elastic Tests 0.362/10 – E06-008 0.362/80/p
02/22/07 Thursday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p
02/23/07 Friday 36.6/325/0.0 – – E06-008 0.362/80/p
02/24/07 Saturday Restore – – –
02/25/07 Sunday 0.653 – – –
02/26/07 Monday Cryo Comm. – – – FEL On
02/27/07 Tuesday Cryo Comm. – – – FEL On
02/28/07 Wednesday Cryo Comm. – – – FEL On
03/01/07 Thursday Cryo Comm. – – – FEL On
03/02/07 Friday Restore – – – FEL On
03/03/07 Saturday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 – E04-115/101 0.690/80/p A
03/04/07 Sunday 0.653 Correlations 2.649/100 – G0 Extension 0.690/80/p A
03/05/07 Monday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 – E04-115/101 0.690/80/p C FEL On
03/06/07 Tuesday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 – E04-115/101 0.690/80/p C FEL On
03/07/07 Wednesday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 – E04-115/101 0.690/80/p C FEL On
03/08/07 Thursday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b Comm 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p B/A/C FEL On
03/09/07 Friday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b Comm 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p B/A/C FEL On
03/10/07 Saturday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b Comm 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p B/A/C
03/11/07 Sunday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b Comm 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p A/C/B
03/12/07 Monday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b Comm 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p A/C/B FEL On
03/13/07 Tuesday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b Comm 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p A/C/B FEL On
03/14/07 Wednesday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b Comm 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p A/C/B FEL On
03/15/07 Thursday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b Comm 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p A/C/B FEL On
03/16/07 Friday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b Comm 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p A/C/B FEL On
03/17/07 Saturday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b Comm 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p A/C/B
03/18/07 Sunday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b Comm 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p C/B/A
03/19/07 Monday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p C/B/A FEL On
03/20/07 Tuesday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p C/B/A FEL On
03/21/07 Wednesday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p C/B/A FEL On
03/22/07 Thursday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p C/B/A FEL On
03/23/07 Friday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p C/B/A FEL On
03/24/07 Saturday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p C/B/A
03/25/07 Sunday 0.653 E06-007 2.649/100 G13b 3.302/30/p E04-115/101 0.690/80/p C/B/A
03/26/07 Monday Fac. Devel. – – Qweak Test FEL On
03/27/07 Tuesday Fac. Devel. – – Qweak Test FEL On
03/28/07 Wednesday Restore – – Reconfigure FEL On
03/29/07 Thursday Restore – – Reconfigure FEL On



 2007 Schedule 
Date Weekday  Hall A Hall A Hall B Hall B Hall C Hall C Priority FEL Notes

GeV/pass/Pol Experiment GeV/μA Experiment GeV/nA Experiment GeV/μA Hall Status Notes
03/30/07 Friday 0.774 E04-018 0.818/100 G13b 3.914/30 Reconfigure A FEL On
03/31/07 Saturday 0.774 3,4He Hi q**2 0.818/100 G13b 3.914/30 Reconfigure A



 2007 Accelerator and Experiment Schedule 
Date Weekday  Hall A Hall A Hall B Hall B Hall C Hall C Priority FEL Notes

GeV/pass/Pol Experiment GeV/μA Experiment GeV/nA Experiment GeV/μA Hall Status Notes
04/01/07 Sunday 0.774 E04-018 G13b 3.914/30 Reconfigure A
04/02/07 Monday 0.774 E04-018 G13b 3.914/30 Reconfigure A FEL On
04/03/07 Tuesday 0.774 E04-018 G13b 3.914/30 Reconfigure A FEL On
04/04/07 Wednesday 0.774 E04-018 G13b 3.914/30 Reconfigure A FEL On
04/05/07 Thursday 0.774 E04-018 G13b 3.914/30 Reconfigure A FEL On
04/06/07 Friday 0.774 E04-018 0.818/100 G13b 3.914/30 Reconfigure A FEL On
04/07/07 Saturday 0.774 E04-018 0.818/100 G13b 3.914/30 Reconfigure A
04/08/07 Sunday 0.774 E04-018 0.818/100 G13b 3.914/30 Reconfigure B
04/09/07 Monday Energy Change E04-018 0.992/100 G13b 4.748/30 Reconfigure B
04/10/07 Tuesday 0.939 E04-018 0.992/100 G13b 4.748/30 Reconfigure B
04/11/07 Wednesday 0.939 E04-018 0.992/100 G13b 4.748/30 Reconfigure B
04/12/07 Thursday 0.939 E04-018 0.992/100 G13b 4.748/30 Reconfigure B
04/13/07 Friday 0.939 E04-018 0.992/100 G13b 4.748/30 Reconfigure B
04/14/07 Saturday 0.939 E04-018 0.992/100 G13b 4.748/30 Reconfigure B
04/15/07 Sunday 0.939 E04-018 0.992/100 G13b 4.748/30 Reconfigure A
04/16/07 Monday 0.939 E04-018 0.992/100 G13b 4.748/30 Reconfigure A FEL On
04/17/07 Tuesday 0.939 E04-018 0.992/100 G13b 4.748/30 Reconfigure A FEL On
04/18/07 Wednesday Energy Change E04-018 4.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 Reconfigure A FEL On
04/19/07 Thursday 1.0001 E04-018 4.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 Reconfigure A FEL On
04/20/07 Friday Open House – – –
04/21/07 Saturday Open House – – –
04/22/07 Sunday 1.0001 E04-018 4.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 Reconfigure B
04/23/07 Monday 1.0001 E04-018 4.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 Reconfigure B FEL On
04/24/07 Tuesday 1.0001 E04-018 4.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 Reconfigure B FEL On
04/25/07 Wednesday 1.0001 E04-018 4.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 Reconfigure A FEL On
04/26/07 Thursday 1.0001 E04-018 4.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 Reconfigure A FEL On
04/27/07 Friday 1.0001 E04-018 4.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 Reconfigure A FEL On
04/28/07 Saturday 1.0001 E04-018 4.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 Comm 2.058/80 C/B/A 9
04/29/07 Sunday 1.0001 E04-018 4.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 E05-017 2.058/80 C/B/A
04/30/07 Monday 1.0001 E04-018 4.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 Comm 2.058/80 C/B/A FEL On
05/01/07 Tuesday 1.0001 E04-018 4.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 E05-017 2.058/80 C/B/A FEL On
05/02/07 Wednesday 1.0001 E04-018 1.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 E05-017 2.058/80 C/B/A FEL On
05/03/07 Thursday 1.0001 E04-018 1.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 E05-017 2.058/80 C/B/A FEL On
05/04/07 Friday 1.0001 E04-018 1.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 E05-017 2.058/80 C/B/A FEL On
05/05/07 Saturday 1.0001 E04-018 1.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 E05-017 3.057/80 C/B/A
05/06/07 Sunday 1.0001 E04-018 1.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 E05-017 3.057/80 B/A/C
05/07/07 Monday 1.0001 E04-018 1.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 E05-017 5.057/80 B/A/C FEL On
05/08/07 Tuesday 1.0001 E04-018 1.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 E05-017 5.057/80 B/A/C FEL On
05/09/07 Wednesday 1.0001 E04-018 1.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 E05-017 5.057/80 B/A/C FEL On
05/10/07 Thursday 1.0001 E04-018 1.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 E05-017 5.057/80 B/A/C FEL On
05/11/07 Friday 1.0001 E04-018 1.057/100 G13b 5.057/30 E05-017 5.057/80 B/A/C FEL On



 2007 Accelerator and Experiment Schedule 
Date Weekday  Hall A Hall A Hall B Hall B Hall C Hall C Priority FEL Notes

GeV/pass/Pol Experiment GeV/μA Experiment GeV/nA Experiment GeV/μA Hall Status Notes
05/12/07 Saturday Energy Change E04-018 0.876/100 G13b 4.192/30 E05-017 3.363/80 A/B/C
05/13/07 Sunday 0.829 E04-018 0.876/100 G13b 4.192/30 E05-017 3.363/80 A/B/C
05/14/07 Monday 0.829 E04-018 0.876/100 G13b 4.192/30 E05-017 3.363/80 A/B/C FEL On
05/15/07 Tuesday 0.829 E04-018 0.876/100 G13b 4.192/30 E05-017 3.363/80 A/B/C FEL On
05/16/07 Wednesday Energy Change E04-018 0.935/100 G13b 4.475/30 E05-017 1.820/80 A/B/C FEL On
05/17/07 Thursday 0.885 E04-018 0.935/100 G13b 4.475/30 E05-017 4.475/80 A/B/C FEL On
05/18/07 Friday 0.885 E04-018 0.935/100 G13b 4.475/30 E05-017 4.475/80 A/B/C FEL On
05/19/07 Saturday 0.885 E04-018 0.935/100 G13b 4.475/30 E05-017 4.475/80 C/A/B
05/20/07 Sunday 0.885 E04-018 0.935/100 G13b 4.475/30 E05-017 4.475/80 C/A/B
05/21/07 Monday 0.885 E04-018 0.935/100 G13b 4.475/30 E05-017 4.475/80 C/A/B FEL On
05/22/07 Tuesday Energy Change E04-018 4.137/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 2.097/80 C/A/B FEL On
05/23/07 Wednesday 1.02 E04-018 4.137/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 2.097/80 C/A/B FEL On
05/24/07 Thursday 1.02 E04-018 4.137/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 2.097/80 C/A/B FEL On
05/25/07 Friday 1.02 E04-018 4.137/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 2.097/80 C/A/B FEL On
05/26/07 Saturday 1.02 E04-018 4.137/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 2.097/80 B/C/A
05/27/07 Sunday 1.02 E04-018 4.137/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 3.117/80 B/C/A
05/28/07 Monday Memorial Day E04-018 4.137/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 3.117/80 C FEL On
05/29/07 Tuesday 1.02 E04-018 4.137/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 3.117/80 C FEL On
05/30/07 Wednesday 1.02 E04-018 4.137/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 3.117/80 C FEL On
05/31/07 Thursday 1.02 E04-018 4.137/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 3.117/80 C FEL On
06/01/07 Friday 1.02 E04-018 4.137/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 4.137/80 C FEL On
06/02/07 Saturday 1.02 E04-018 4.137/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 4.137/80 C
06/03/07 Sunday 1.02 E04-018 4.137/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 4.137/80 C
06/04/07 Monday 1.02 E04-018 3.117/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 4.137/80 A FEL On
06/05/07 Tuesday 1.02 E04-018 3.117/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 4.137/80 A FEL On
06/06/07 Wednesday 1.02 E04-018 3.117/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 5.157/80 A FEL On
06/07/07 Thursday 1.02 E04-018 3.117/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 5.157/80 A FEL On
06/08/07 Friday 1.02 E04-018 3.117/100 G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 5.157/80 A FEL On
06/09/07 Saturday 1.02 Changeover G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 5.157/80 B
06/10/07 Sunday 1.02 Changeover G13b 5.157/30 E04-01/E06-09 5.157/80 B
06/11/07 Monday 1.02 E03-101 1.077/20 G13b 5.157/30 E05-017 5.157/80 A FEL On
06/12/07 Tuesday 1.02 3He(g,pp) 1.077/20 Frost Install – E05-017 5.157/80 A FEL On
06/13/07 Wednesday 1.02 E03-101 2.097/20 Frost Install – E05-017 5.157/80 A FEL On
06/14/07 Thursday 1.02 E03-101 3.117/20 Frost Install – E05-017 5.157/80 C FEL On
06/15/07 Friday 1.02 E03-101 3.117/20 Frost Install – E05-017 1.077/80 C FEL On
06/16/07 Saturday Energy Change E03-101 4.065/20 Frost Install – E04-01/E06-09 4.065/80 A
06/17/07 Sunday 0.804 E03-101 4.065/20 Frost Install – E04-01/E06-09 4.065/80 A
06/18/07 Monday 0.804 E03-101 1.653/30 Frost Install – E04-01/E06-09 4.065/80 A FEL On
06/19/07 Tuesday 0.804 E03-101 1.653/30 Frost Install – E04-01/E06-09 4.065/80 A FEL On
06/20/07 Wednesday 0.804 E03-101 2.457/20 Frost Install – E04-01/E06-09 4.065/80 A FEL On
06/21/07 Thursday 0.804 E03-101 2.457/20 Frost Install – E05-017 0.849/80 A FEL On
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GeV/pass/Pol Experiment GeV/μA Experiment GeV/nA Experiment GeV/μA Hall Status Notes
06/22/07 Friday 0.804 E03-101 2.457/20 Frost Install – E05-017 0.849/80 C FEL On
06/23/07 Saturday 0.804 E03-101 4.065/30 Frost Install – E05-017 2.457/80 C
06/24/07 Sunday 0.804 E03-101 4.065/30 Frost Install – E05-017 2.457/80 C FEL On
06/25/07 Monday 0.804 E03-101 4.065/30 Frost Comm 3.261/30 E05-017 1.653/80 B/A/C FEL On
06/26/07 Tuesday Energy Change E03-101 1.919/20 Frost Comm 4.718/30 E05-017 0.986/80 B/A/C FEL On
06/27/07 Wednesday 0.933 E03-101 4.718/20 Frost Comm 4.718/30 E05-017 2.851/80 B/A/C FEL On
06/28/07 Thursday 0.933 E03-101 4.718/20 Frost Comm 4.718/30 E05-017 2.851/80 B/A/C FEL On
06/29/07 Friday 0.933 E03-101 4.718/20 Frost Comm 4.718/30 E05-017 3.784/80 B/A/C
06/30/07 Saturday 0.933 E03-101 4.718/20 Frost Comm 4.718/30 E05-017 3.784/80 B/A/C
07/01/07 Sunday 0.933 E03-101 2.852/20 Frost Comm 4.718/30 E05-017 3.784/80 A/B/C
07/02/07 Monday 0.774 E04-018 0.818/100 Frost Comm 3.914/30 E05-017 TBA A/B/C FEL On
07/03/07 Tuesday 0.774 3,4He Hi q**2 0.818/100 Frost Comm 3.914/30 E05-017 TBA A/B/C FEL On
07/04/07 Wednesday ndependence Day E04-018 0.818/100 Frost Comm 3.914/30 E05-017 TBA A/B/C FEL On
07/05/07 Thursday 0.774 E04-018 0.818/100 Frost Comm 3.914/30 E05-017 TBA A/B/C FEL On
07/06/07 Friday 0.774 E04-018 0.818/100 Frost Comm 3.914/30 E05-017 TBA A/B/C FEL On
07/07/07 Saturday Fac. Devel. – – –
07/08/07 Sunday Fac. Devel. – – – 7
07/09/07 Monday Down – – –
07/10/07 Tuesday Down – – –
07/11/07 Wednesday Down – – –
07/12/07 Thursday Down – – –
07/13/07 Friday Down – – –
07/14/07 Saturday Down – – –
07/15/07 Sunday Down – – –
07/16/07 Monday Down – – –
07/17/07 Tuesday Down – – –
07/18/07 Wednesday Down – – –
07/19/07 Thursday Down – – –
07/20/07 Friday Down – – –
07/21/07 Saturday Down – – –
07/22/07 Sunday Down – – –
07/23/07 Monday Down – – –
07/24/07 Tuesday Down – – –
07/25/07 Wednesday Down – – –
07/26/07 Thursday Down – – –
07/27/07 Friday Down – – –
07/28/07 Saturday Down – – –
07/29/07 Sunday Down – – –
07/30/07 Monday Down – – –
07/31/07 Tuesday Down – – –


